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Academic Calendar (2024-25)
School of Studies of Engineering & Technology

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur (C.G.)

B.Tech. 3™ Semester and 4™ Semester 2024-25

S.N. Academic Plans B.Tech. Il Semester B.Tech. IV Semester t
| . 3, o 05/08/2024 (Monday) to 02/12/2024 (Monday) to
! e 07/08/2024 (Wednesday) | 04/12/2024 (Wednesday)
2 Commencement of Classes 05/08/2024 (Monday) 02/12/2024 (Monday)
5 . 17/09/2024 (Tuesday) to 20/01/2025 (Monday) to
3 | Class Test-I (Intemal Assessment) | 541005024 (Tuesday) 24/01/2025 (Friday)
4 Class Test-1II (Internal 22/10/2024 (Tuesday) to 03/03/2025 (Monday) to
Assessment) 30/10/2024 (Wednesday) 07/03/2025 (Friday)
Last date of submission of End . . e
q r ~
B semester examination (ESE) form Aspar University Notineanon
6 [Last date of classes 13/11/2024 (Wednesday) 09/04/2025 (Wednesday)
7 Preparation leave 14/11/2024 (Thursday) to 10/04/2025 (Thursday) to
i 17/11/2024 (Sunday) 14/04/2025 (Monday)
9 End Semester Examination 18/11/2024 (Monday) to 15/04/2025 (Tuesday) to
(ESE)/Practical Examination 29/11/2024 (Friday) 1\ 28/04/2025 (Monday) \
9 Declaration of End Semester As per University Notification |
Results
10 Winter/Summer Vacation As per University Notification
11 Techfest (2025) 27/01/2025 to 29/01/2025
12 Annual Sports (EI') 30/01/2025 to 02/02/2025
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Academic Calendar (2024-25)

School of Studies of Engineering & Technology

B.Tech. 5" Semester and 6™ Semester 2024-25

S.N. Academic Plans B.Tech. V Semester B.Tech. VI Semester
1 Resistration/Admission 05/08/2024 (Monday) to 02/12/2024 (Monday) to
= 07/08/2024 (Wednesday) 04/12/2024 (Wednesday)
2 Commencement of Classes 05/08/2024 (Monday) 02/12/2024 (Monday)
. - ) ) 17/09/2024 (Tuesday) to 20/01/2025 (Monday) to
3 | Class Test-I (Internal Assessment) 24/09/2024 (Tuesday) 24/01/2025 (Friday)
) - 22/10/2024 (Tuesday) to 03/03/2025 (Monday) to
4 Class Test-1I (Internal Assessment) 30/10/2024 (Wednesday) 07/03/2025 (Friday)
. Last date of submission of End P —
7 semester examination (ESE) form Asper Lamesity Nothestn
6 Last date of classes 13/11/2024 (Wednesday) 09/04/2025 (Wednesday)
; pr o — 14/11/2024 (Thursday) to 10/04/2025 (Thursday) to
TEPRtEION. eas | 17/11/2024 (Sunday) 14/04/2025 (Monday)
Q End Semester Examination 18/11/2024 (Monday) to | 15/04/2025 (Tuesday) to
(ESE)/Practical Examination 29/11/2024 (Friday) | 28/04/2025 (Monday)
9 Declaration of End Semester Assper University Notiaatan
Results
10 Winter/Summer Vacation As per University Notification
11 Techfest (2025) 27/01/2025 to 29/01/2025
12 Annual Sports (ET) 30/01/2025 to 02/02/2025 b
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Academic Calendar (2024-25)

School of Studies of Engineering & Technology

Guru Ghasndas Vlshwawdyalaya (A Central Umvermty), Bllasplll‘ (C G )

B.Tech. 7™ Semester and 8" Semester 2024-25

S.N. Academic Plans B.Tech. VII Semester B.Tech. VIII Semester
" . 1 01/07/2024 (Monday) to 25/11/2024 (Monday) to
] RegstratloAdmission 05/07/2024 (Friday) 29/11/2024 (Friday)
2 Commencement of Classes 01/07/2024 (Monday) 25/11/2024 (Monday)
5 ) . 16/08/2024 (Friday) to 20/01/2025 (Monday) to
b} Class Test-I (Internal Assessment) 23/08/2024 (Fllday) 24/01/2025 (Fnday) 3 |
4 Class Test-II (Internal 03/10/2024 (Thursday) to 03/03/2025 (Monday) to
Assessment) 09/10/2024 (Wednesday) 07/03/2025 (Friday)
Last date of submission of End . . wom g
q "
- semester examination (ESE) form As per University Notification
6 Last date of classes 30/10/2024 (Wednesday) 04/04/2025 (Friday)
7 Pr o . 31/10/2024 (Thursday) to 05/04/2025 (Saturday) to
e 08/11/2024 (Friday) 10/04/2025 (Thursday)
g End Semester Examination 11/11/2024 (Monday) to 11/04/2025 (Friday) to
(ESE)/Practical Examination 22/11/2024 (Friday) 23/04/2025 (Wednesday)
9 B e As per University Notification
Results
10 Winter/Summer Vacation As per University Notification
11 Techfest (2025) 27/01/2025 to 29/01/2025 }
12 Annual Sports () 30/01/2025 to 02/02/2025 |
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Academic Calendar (2024-25)
School of Studies of Engineering & Technology
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central Umversnty), Bllaspur (C G )

f boe

M.Tech. 3‘"d Semester and 4™ Semester 2024-25

S.N. Academic Plans M.Tech. III Semester M.Tech. IV Semester
] Risistration 12/08/2023 (Monday) to .
cgistratior 14/08/2023 (Wednesday)
2 ISt rogressreyisy. of 23/09/2024 (Monday) 20/01/2025 (Monday)
- i seminar/dissertation
3 Ihipegtnes tevieerol 24/10/2024 (Thursday) 10/03/2025 (Monday)
seminar/dissertation
4 (Rg et LG e ] 20/11/2024 (Wednesday) 02/05/2025 (Friday)
thesis/progress report
Dissertation Interim Evaluation
2 202 _
3 (3" sem)/ Dissertation open ~5§g£{}?§g;?¢g?gi{,)) © 09/05/2025 (Friday)
Defense (4™ sem) =7 - ’
6 Declaration of End Semester As per University Notification
Results
L 7 Winter/Summer Vacation As per University Notification
| 8 Techfest | 27/01/2025 to 29/01/2025
9 Annual Sports (ET) | 30/01/2025 to 02/02/2025
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